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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE IN: ( PO
POU

N
o7 Add'II}SgOD :
Transfer NO. q o County 'N\&-i’/' Liur
0ld Certificate NO. . <72
1. Name ‘fr )T/, U2l onine.
Address ¢ & 'E:E-‘\';/ ¥3(, (Ve -Lo"' f‘ Co., .@ QG2 X
2. Source of Supply rY\;szzﬁe4¢n, hhtikeﬂ , Trib of
3. Use qu\, #/‘f .
3 4. Amount of Water Priority Date (7¢ct
i 5. Proposed Point of Diversion A\, 4‘/ B 0.3 : Vol X715 // ,Azrn\, Sit,f @’Q/{_ "L‘ﬂ‘j/
;10 S - M e, = 3G L 5 LL/}L/::—)/f_}(_
N
"

oS S-278. )77

6. Completion Date [0 - (- FO

7. Place of Use:

Use for Which

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract ‘PrancFor Made
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

MALHEUR COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF DARRYL WILLIAMS FOR APPROVAL ) ORDER APPROVIMG
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION) TRANSFER NO. 4096
OF WATER FROM MALHEUR RIVER )

| i O 0 i W e ek R e e ww o M

On November 27, 1978, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by Darryl Williams for anproval of a change in voint of diver-
sion from Malheur River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, in the name of Joe Carter, describes a right which includes the use of
water from Malheur River for irrigation of a certain 6.0 acres in SW4% SEY and 3.5
acres in SE4% SE4% of Section 29, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M., with a date
of priority of 1906. i

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Carter Ditch, from a noint
located 400 feet North from the Northwest Corner of the NE4 NW4% of Section 31, being
within the SE% SW4 of Section 30, Townshin 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, pronoses to change
the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a noint located
North 61 degrees 03 minutes East, 815 feet from the South Ouarter Corner of Section
29, Townshipo 20 South, Range 39 East, W.m.

Notice of the application, pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), was published in The
Malheur Enterprise, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Malheur
County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of December 6, 13 and
20, 1978.

Mr. Frank Elfering, Watermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that
the proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing
rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change
in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the apnlication
should be approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is anvroved.



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point
of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old noint of
diversion under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the followirg provisions shall be effective
when in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates
and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be abproved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the
change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page
6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved
in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of
completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued
to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of January, 1979.

\\J"’
James E. Sexson”
Director

PO



RECEIVED

NOV2 7 1978

WATER RESOURCES pgpy:
SALEM, OREGON i

Application for Transfer of Water Right ~/-4%094

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

o O &Q(‘ry Mo YWl tctirzs ...
(Narnc nf appliennr.)
of L2 B ;/-:? R cla »‘"o/ C_d!/t::’
(Mailing address) P,y ,?;_,L? 'Z_%".,a (City)
State of ..., ‘.éz'/a-féf L A , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code} {Phone number)
i SRS - P S i ﬁ/rgf.nc:sn

(In poi.nt of diversion place of use; use horntnfﬂm made o{ ﬂle water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Ll LY

(If not, glve name}

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? (ﬁﬁm If so, give title of proceedings
...... M/éléffﬁrgrﬂqf}, number of certificate ..& Al

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ""{';'csorm) If so, give number
of penrrtbe oL e o Number of certificate ... ..

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

»

4. The source of water is ... AL /AR E thim....... Bt P oo

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ... L P& oo

6. The authorized point of diversion is located 422 ft. ./ ... and ..==. . ft. .==—... from the AZs"

{N. or 5.) (E. or W.)

corner of V&AL Sec FPeing within theFL. Vo542 Y, of Section ..«Z0... Tp. £3.5_R. Z2LEW. M,

{No. N. or 5.) {No. E.ror W.)

in the county of ... /7# /. /7€ ... The name of the ditch used is ... Cotrrrs.. .. LZv"c b ......

NOTE: Answer question if the application is for change in point of diversion.

Acr* ; — &/ i A
7. The proposed point of diversion is located .............. ft. ayan .............. ft, Irgg '51 -5-"‘"

(N. or S.) (E an) \

corner of ..~5%.¢... 2.2 being within the 54”1, $£ Y, of Section ....2.2. Tp. 2SS R_P2.EL£ W. M,

(No. N. or 8.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of Mﬂ/ﬁdﬁr The name of the ditch to be used is ... £2a. ... @amsl...........
M'//'/.—: a7 e L

Form 690-4-0 1-77 SP*31064-690



e use to which the ‘water 15 Q0DHEed 18 i i vrihasiin o simsinsssssmimassasssimnan s

T{ vVt (Trrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturing, ete,)

03y} 934

cY
It

aag I Lgcaﬁoll pf/akea irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
¥ T - e | .
e *f\,_l" L J MﬂJ‘C

Range
To E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Seetlon List 14=14 of Section Number Acres To Be Irrigated
L 7’
20 _s T 22 Ty e &€
- - =
SE — SE — A
g ”—"
(If more space required, attach separate sheet)
9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? /é"

(If not owner, exr.‘laln your lntercst}

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? .....JA%.........
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 If application is for change in use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ......cccoooocueenece

{Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMERANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied iS ..cooeemceercrerneeenen i .

(Irrigation, power, mining, manulacturinz. domestic supplies. ete.}

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section List 14=14 of Seetion Number Acres To Be Irrigated

(If more space reguired, attach separate sheet)




14, Reasons for the proposed changes are f‘/f";:éwqycdmxz‘irap"é{q?a
el ... oo SO L .. ,}_.fﬂ.éh.._‘.“f.f.fzz‘?&.ﬂ:.r./.;é.ze ...........

s I S //fﬁhéaryﬂm—-‘f‘/-a'—n"z/ ORI SO o

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ‘:“ﬁ”"’,&/rz‘—/r

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before a-/tf/;./fff)

Remarks .. 7_;;,. o ol 75“"’”?'*"?24:")"/’;74//70—5

..... S=e o o TN Ll ‘“*’.ﬁ&ﬁz?f?ﬂﬁjg”é’)Qér

-~

/_:,aam/aec//%waf.é'qfﬁsz/mgdfbn/c/ﬁrm;?
2 kﬁ.d..ﬁ.)""?’kxé.a&(x !’é—-k/y""'ﬁ.ﬁpﬂd ...... /ﬂmvfrc/r%ya.{f;‘;'m.?z/ ay:;

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

N zL/ AN Z _____ // S i REIY. , the applicant herein, being

first duly sworn, depose and y that I have read the above and foregoing apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . 7 day of .. 7@&7}4&1 19. 75?/

/L/(«/N\/fé é/ % ..........

(Name of applicant

¢ y
Subscribed and sworn to before me thlscg‘/" day of ... MW;«&{’/L/, 197/

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My commission expires W/@i s //,/éf/ ................

[Notarial Seal] 4///%1 |
otaria e T LA o T S T
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% WATER RIGHT DATA

WATER RIGHT NO.fo2aw #9748/ PERMIT NOLof 2-53 CERTIF. NO.
ORIG. NO.&oocw 6872/ PREV. NO.COP2FFT77] SUPER. KO.

e ¥ ]

1
i

ARTMENT %xx PAGE 1
b33 RUN ON; AT; 9108

¥ 3720781

Z =o
T om

P
N
u

T FORM XX

NAME: DARRy ) w /ial-JAM S
ADDRESS: Ao Box FRs

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; Loy -
WALD ContZ \ Ak 49992-§ a7
STREAM-ID /2 S 9LL RIV.MI. WM.DIST. o W.R.TYPE S STATUS /
CANCEL YEAR---> CONSTR.COMPLT=-> /4, ;9 5 YR-LAST USED----- > —_— NEXT ACTION DUE--> iy
PRIORITY====~~ > PUT T0 USE-=<—== >lo 2| 990 LAST TRANS.DATE--> SIS, LAST TRANS.TYPE-->
APPLICATION--->/) 277 /497§  SURVEYED----===< 525 3] 19¢f  EXAM.FEE====-ae- > 2009 RECORDING FEE----> 15.00
PERMIT ISSUE==3p) > g , 799 CONCURRENCE=~=~=> CYCLE STATUS----- 5 e REPORTED FLAG---->
CONSTR.STRT.==>, - 1494 CERTIFIED------ > CORRES.INIT.-—=~~ > e CORRES.DATE---~-- > SRR
POINT-OF-DIVERSION DATA; %% REMARKS}= = = = = = = = = = « - -———— >
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.  RATE STATUS S OR P XX DATED--> v Y )
- - s MEITau ko F Z
TR S S P v P wleRisgn S LIEOETE
anCol 0 CllANC ES.  Lon. ZUET.
Ve " e
“:_’_--é___é:f_?_%-_ ___________________________
PLACE-OF-USE DATA: B o e e e e e
TWNSP RNGE SECT QTR/QTR CNTY USE % CNSMTV ACRES STATUS S OR P
2008 390E 29 p < 23 B 1 {.ao v P e
! F o m e e  ———————————————
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‘9 '\S“‘
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN % D

point of diversion from Malheur River odf %
0,
e

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4096

| 30\)\4@@ X " /Oﬁgy g?é’, Ward Covit /“’\ {;
Al 4 Z{j , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by ﬂuﬂ , 19 3% 79
d

D~ A6~ FO /ﬁm% /(///%om;a

i3 Date Sidhature

(Mail to the Water Reéources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Contains
Recycled

Materials
31-125.1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Representative Denny Jones DATE: July 16, 1980
Chris L. Wheeler

Malheur Decree

In response to your request, I checked the rights of record
listed on the Carter Ditch shown on page 36 of the Malheur
River decree.

4.0 of the 10 acres listed in the SW4% SE%, Section 29

5.0 acres in the SW% NEX%,

4.0 acres in the SE% NW%, Section 31
.Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

have been abandoned.

The remainder of the Tands appear of record as valid, but they
have had two separate filings for changes in point of diversion
requested and approved. Under the terms of both of these
orders that development is to be completed on or before

October 1, 1980.

If these lands are going to be valid for transfer to other land,
some type of tractor mounted or portable pumping ought to be
installed this summer to pump into the old ditches so that there
would be no questions raised.

The transfers are identified as follows:

No. 4060 was filed on October 3, 1978 in the name of
Becker Ranch, Inc., for change in point of diversion
from a point located 400 feet north of the NW corner
of the NE% NW%, Section 31, being within the SE% SWk,
Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

to a point of diversion on the Malheur River Tlocated
761 feet south and 1149 feet west from the East
quarter corner of Section 31, being in the NE% SEL,
Section 31, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.,
for irrigation of

acres NE% SE%

acres NW4% SE%, Sec. 31

acres NW% NW%

acres SW4% NWi

: acres Nw;i SN%, SeC. 32’ SP*75683.125%

. Township 20 South, Ra

P e 2 N
oo owm



Page 2

No. 4096 was filed on November 27, 1978 in the name of
Darryl Williams for change in point of diversion from

a point located 400 feet north from the northwest corner
of the NE% NW%, Section 31, being within the SE% SWk%,
Section 30, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M. to a
point of diversion located north 61 degrees, 03 minutes
east, 815 feet from the south quarter corner of Section
29, Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M., for irriga-
tion of

6.0 acres SW4% SE%
3.5 acres SEY% SEX, Section 29,
Township 20 South, Range 39 East, W.M.,
with a date of priority of 1906.

I am enclosing copies of the adjudication map and maps
.accompanying the transfers, also your copy of the decree.



i bkl ot hosiching 1'::::';':;  gulbe et | "::",2:' Use Name of Ditch Htream Deseription of Land ur Flate of Use
Bush, Rosa M. f| 1909 | | 12,6 ' Irrigation |Stowart | Bully 12.6 acres in Ne'nE}
! | Creek Section &6,
(contin“ed} ‘ H T. 17 8. R. 39 E. We “l
gt i ! ‘| .
St ;
§ Gsiman, Fred W 1866 | , 1845 Irrigetion | Comman Bully "1 acre 1inm N‘i‘f"im"‘ T
J Vlest fall, Oregon. i l % ol Creek 6.5 acres in NEj I-
. - ’ i 11  acres in I
! L : : ' | gection 25,
8 ': i | Ts 17 S« R 38 B WO e
il 1
1886 | | 8 | Irrigation |Cemmen Bully ~ 4 gores in NE'NE
Hos 2 Crask 4 acres in Wi/} - eherad
s i : : Section 25,
| | & Te 17 Ss R. 368 Eo We 1o
1086 5 | Irrigation | Comman Bully 4 acres in ;
{ i & Creek 1l sore in NV; -
1 ! ! Prather Section 25,
i I Te 17 Se Re 38 Eo We Ko
] L |
il | 0972
] Carter, Joe 1906 0.6 ; Irrigation |Certer Ja lheur b acres 1n G ,1
' Juntura, Oregon. i River 4 eores in
. : 1 7+5 Beres in NE; gi
Td-q._,’o APOD >5ac i) i b  acres in W

|
|
|
; | i Section 31,
. 42 34 & FED 35(3) \ , | (1446 aoxes in sw;m;l
| \ | m7 acres in NV
; | m4 ecres in NV -
1' Section 32,
| 10 acres in >
| : = | 2 ! (» 3.6 acres in
| Section 29,
‘ T. 20 Sl R. 59 El wl L'.

PG .
v gary, Clarence T. Aug. 20 1 3B6.6

Harriman, Oregon. 1884
Section 2,

|

‘ |
Bl g S i | 8 acres in NE;
' { I SHR 2l acres in SEZS
{ | 5 Section 10,
To 25 Se Re 34 Eo Vo Ko

Irrigation | Cary Crane 2 acres in j}:
Creek © 4.6 acres in

=imea

1887 - 62.5| Irrigetion | Cery Crang 19.5 secres in W

Creek 19 acres in 5\
! 13 acres In NV.57

] 11 acres in S

i ; ' Section 11,

y ; ¥ Te 26 S. R. 34 E. W Mo

\

1908 .| 12.5| Ixrigation | Cary Crane .8 sores in NEISWH

1, 2, & Cresk 4.5 acres in NV

. 3 . Section 2,

s Ty 25 So He 34 Bo We Mo

"y g
i é;i'y, Harry 1890 51.5| ' Irrigation | Venator | Desdman 6 aores in NV -;i
Venator, Oregon. . ) Cresk 20 acres in Si,
. . 4 scres in T
1.5 scres in NEZSWA-
T Section 27,
Te 26 Se Re 36 Eo V. Mo

B L B

b e ot cw

(37 i
' Caviness, Rose 1905 25 | Irrigetion |Rose's Desp 10 acres in SifiSEL
Westfall, Oregon. Creek sactlon 23,
: =3 16 acres in NA
71 Lol Section 2-6.
Te 16 Se Re 40 Be We Ke

i
|

l

‘J. . MAIEEUR RIVER ~=COURT~ =36~
l _

o/ 8 Byre 2863

| A - L o I‘
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:  TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION patE: /Y / 2F , 197%.
4 74

FROM: **  Frank Elfering, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4096

IN THE NAME OF Darryl Williams

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from Malheur River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

(f-_——_‘_*“\
Headgate notices HAVE (HAVE NOT) been issued for diversion from the sources which
serves this right. '

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Mo

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diﬁerting of water at the new point of diversion .

V/’kZ) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
Tights because \

Watermaster's sig 3yﬁre initials

8l.125.1287



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Vale, Oregon December 20 ; 19 7 8

To MALHEURENTERPRISE , Dr.

To publishing attached__L€g81 Notice fi n3 issues $ 3L e 36
STATE OF OREGON ;
County of Malheur )ss.

;,__Warren G. Auyer being first duly sworn, depose
and say that I am the Foreman Publisher of the printers of The Malheur En.terprise,
which is a weekly newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in Vale in said
county and state that such newspaper is made up of at least four pages of eight columns
each and at least 21 inches in depth of matter; that such newspaper was regularly and
uninterruptedly published each week for at least twelve consecutive months immediately

preceding the first publication of attached_Legal Notice and has more than 200

bona fide subscribers within said county; that the. Legal Notice
of which the one hereto attached is a true and correct copy as printed, was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper, and not in any supplement thereof, once

each week for,___3__ successive and consecutive weeks, being published___-._;__..___
times commencing with the issue dated the 6th _ day of December ,19 78
and ending with the issue dated the_20%th day of , 19

That the amount of charge actually made and to be coll
such publication is § 3] , 36

i - I
for thwxpaper for

For%rnan Publﬁwr of the Printers

Subseribed and sworn to before me thisﬂ:)_w day of D , 19 fE 8 _
%zfg-w L v

J Notary Public for Oregt‘fy
My commission expires Augu 11 , 19 82

® Legal notices

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4096

Notice is given hereby that an
application has been filed in the office
of the Water Resources Director by
Darryl Williams for approval of a
change in point of diversion from
Malheur River, pursuant to the provi-
sions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page
6872, Volume 7, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, in the name of Joe
Carter; describes a right which in-
‘cludes the use of water from Malheur
River for irrigation of a certain 6.0 ac
in SWY% SEY% & 3.5 ac in SEY% SEY%
of Sec 29, T 20S, R 39E, WM, with a

~ date of priority of 1906.

RE

]
WATER R
SALL

Water for the said right is diverted,
through the Carter Ditch, from a point
located 400 ft N from the NW Corner
of the NE%4 NWY of Sec 31, being
within the SE% SWY¥% of Sec 30, T
20S, R 39E, WM.

The applicant herein, owner of the

. lands above described, proposes to

change the point of diversion there-
from, without loss of priority, to a
point located N 61° 103'E, 815 ft from
the S% Corner of Sec 29, T 20S, R
39E, WM.

All persons interested are notified
hereby that a hearing will be held at
the county courthouse at Vale, Ore-
gon, on January 25, 1979, at 9:30 a.m.
All objections to the proposed change,
if any there are, will be heard at said
time and place. Any and all objections
shall be prepared in writing: One copy
to be served on Darryl Williams, PO
Box 836, Ward Cove, Alaska 99928;
and one copy filed with the Water
Resources Department, Salem, OR

97310 together wnh a SIO ﬁhng fec.

T



